

GREEN LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Margaret R. Bostelmann, WCPM County Clerk Office: 920-294-4005 FAX: 920-294-4009

GREEN LAKE COUNTY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING NOTICE

The Green Lake County Board of Supervisors will convene at the **Courthouse** in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin on **Tuesday** the **20**th **day of June, 2006** at **6:00 PM** for the regular meeting of the Board. Regular monthly business to be transacted includes:

CALL TO ORDER **ROLL CALL READING OF THE CALL** PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE MINUTES ANNOUNCEMENTS PUBLIC COMMENT (3 Minute limit) **APPEARANCES:** CORRESPONDENCE: **RESOLUTIONS:** Relating to Outstanding Checks - Treasurer Relating to Green Lake County Wireless E911 System Relating to Outstanding Checks - ROD ORDINANCES: Relating to Amending the Code of Green Lake County Article IV (Zoning Districts) Chapter 350, Zoning Relating to Amending the Code of Green Lake County Article VIII (Board of Adjustment) §350-60 Chapter 350 Zoning Relating to Amending the Code of Green Lake County Article V (Setbacks from Water) §338-14 and 15, Chapter 338 Shoreland Protection Ordinance. Relating to Amending the Code of Green Lake County Article IV (Dimensions of Building Sites) §338-13 Chapter 338 Shoreland Protection Ordinance. Relating to Amending the Code of Green Lake County Chapter 217, Article I Section 217-1, Road Names and Building Numbers. Relating to Rezoning in the Town of Brooklyn – Bostelmann Relating to Rezoning in the Town of Manchester - Bednar DISCUSSION AND ACTION LONG RANGE PLAN HEARINGS: APPOINTMENTS: Board of Adjustment – Donald Ahonen COMMITTEE REPORTS: Administrative Committee, Econ. Dev. Corp. and ICC FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS FOR ACTION AND DISCUSSION AND SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. The several committees of the Board may also meet for the purpose of discussing or acting upon matters, which are the subject matter of the meeting of the County Board of Supervisors. Given under my hand and official seal at the Courthouse in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin this 9th day of June, 2006 Margaret R. Bostelmann (SEAL) County Clerk, Green Lake County